04-17-2000

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101321957 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ached original documents or copy Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BOB MILLS Name: Osburn Manufacturing, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No Internal Address: 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 6670 Butler Crescent [X] Assignment] Merger] Change of Name | Security Agreement City: Saanichton, British Columbia, V8M 2G8] Other Canada Effective Date: 3/13/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Herewith A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29120738 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Glenn Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00] Enclosed Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1445 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Zip: 94025 City: Menlo Park State: CA (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No. 30,176 Signature Date March 23, 2000 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

29120738 00000096 071445 04/17/2000 TTDH11

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Bob Mills of 8635 Richland Place, Sidney,

BC, V8L 5E8 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to Osburn Manufacturing Inc.,

("Assignee") having a place of business at 6670 Butler Crescent, Saanichton, British

Columbia, CANADA, V8M 2G8.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful design/invention

entitled FIREPLACE INSERT for which an application for a United States Design

Patent will be filed substantially contemporaneously with the filing of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole

inventor of the design/invention to be disclosed and claimed in said application for

Design Patent; and

Į

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

the entire right, title and interest in and to said design/invention, and any patent, design

patent, industrial design, petty patent or utility model that may be granted for said design/

invention in the United States, and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

PATENT

REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0281

2

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said design/invention, said application, and any patent,

design patent, industrial design, petty patent and utility model that may be granted for

said design/invention, in the United States, Canada and throughout the world, including

the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for

any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and

assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of

testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

enforcing any patent, design patent, industrial design, petty patent or utility model as may

issue anywhere in the world for said design/invention, and for perfecting, recording or

maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design/invention, and

said application, and any patent, design patent, industrial design, petty patent or utility

model granted for said design/invention and application in the United States or anywhere

in the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant

to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT

REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0282

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents the United

States and of all foreign countries to issue any patent, design patent, industrial design,

petty patent or utility model granted for said design/invention, whether on said

application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or

reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire

interest in said design/invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the

date written hereinbelow.

Assignor:

Dated: 13, 2000

BÓB MILLS

Witness

Witness name:

(printed)

PATENT REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0283

Accepted	hv	Assign	66.
Accepted	ΟV	ASSIGI	ee:

RECQRDED: 03/23/2000

Osburn Manufacturing Inc.
Per: Joseph Title: Jesident

Witness: Ten Jenses Tenjanos

(printed)

c:\002i4.ass

PATENT REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0284